CALDER RACE COURSE - July 10, 2010 - Race 11
STAKES Princess Rooney H. Grade 1 - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. By subscription of $200 each which shall accompany the
nomination, $1,500 to pass the entry box and an additional $1,500 to start - with $350,000 guaranteed. After payment of 1% to all
owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second,
10% to third, 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth. A trophy will be presented to the winning Owner and Trainer. Closed Saturday, June 26,
2010 with18 nominations.

Six Furlongs On The Dirt
Purse: $350,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $350,000

Value of Race: $350,000 1st $203,980, 2nd $65,800, 3rd $32,900, 4th $16,450, 5th $9,870, 6th $3,500, 7th $3,500, 8th $3,500, 9th
$3,500, 10th $3,500, 11th $3,500

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:51 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Jessica Is Back (Trujillo, Elvis) =i
Warbling (Leparoux, Julien) -wifis

Dubai Majesty (Mena, Miguel)
Don'ttalktome (Cruz, Manoel) -

Mother Ruth (Albarado, Robby) _»iin
Hour Glass (Cohen, David) -
First Passage (Bridgmohan, Jermaine) s

Saratoga Tango (Nunez, Elmer) ,J*
Dr. Zic (Desormeaux, Kent) ,:*
Golden Mystery (Saez, Luis) -
Reachforthecastle (Aguilar, Marl1uel)

Fractional Times: 21.87 45.44 57.98

Split Times:

Run-Up: 90 feet

Winner:

(23:57) (12:54) (13:50)

Winning Owner: Farnsworth Stables LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Nicky Boy (Trainer), Saintly Rose (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $277,525
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Jessica Is Back, Chestnut Mare, by Put It Back out of Jessica's Halo, by Jolie's Halo. Foaled May 01, 2004 in Florida.
Breeder: Larry Perkins.

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
19.00 7.40 5.40 $2.00 Exacta 3-9 80.00
3.80 3.00 $2.00 Trifecta 3-9-8 545.20
4.60  $1.00 Superfecta 3-9-8-10 4,152.90
$2.00 Pick 3 1-10-3 (3 correct) 420.00
$1.00 Pick 4 2/8-1-1/10-3 (4 correct) 815.90
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
3 Jessica Is Back 8 4212 4212 2312 12
9  Warbling 2 212 1! 1812 52
8  Dubai Majesty 5 53 523/4 44 33
10  Don'ttalktome 6 10842 g834 g8 4434
5  Mother Ruth 7 2 3t 3812 5d
4 Hour Glass 10 gb 112 g5 34 56112 g6 34
13  First Passage 4 9o’ 7534 go 12 7912
6  Saratoga Tango 11 1110 118 ol g° 3/4
7 Dr.Zc 1 142 2 7812 g4
2 Golden Mystery 9 6° 9o’ 101114 g4 14
11  Reachforthecastle 3 7° 107 11614 112304

EQUIBASE

Odds
8.50
2.00*

5.50
69.50

5.90
4.40
5.80
82.30
7.50
65.50
156.70

Pool
184,259
118,876

67,691
43,435
129,551

TR
Video Race Replay

Comments

up late, going away
bumped st, outfinished
finished willingly
bumped, bobbled start
3 wide, gave way
lacked late response
4 wide, no menace

4 wide, outrun

inside, tired

steadied early

3 wide, faded

Trainers: 3 - Wolfson, Martin; 9 - Kenneally, Eddie; 8 - Calhoun, W.; 10 - Stewart, Chad; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - Pletcher, Todd; 13 - Wolfson, Martin; 6 -
Wolfson, Martin; 7 - Scott, Joan; 2 - Pinchin, Jose; 11 - Lopez, Jose

Owners:

3 - Farnsworth Stables LLC; 9 -Joseph W. Sutton; 8 - Martin Racing Stable LLC and Morgan, Dan; 10 - World Thoroughbreds Racing, Inc.; 5 -

Zayat Stables, LLC; 4 - Mill House LLC; 13 -Andrew Rosen; 6 -Timothy S. O'Toole; 7 - Derby Lane Farm, Tom, Jim, Farrell, Marette and Scott,
Joan; 2 - Dacosta, Wayne and Pinchin, Jose; 11 -Bobby R. Rankin;

Footnotes

JESSICA IS BACK stalked the pace, angled outside the leaders at the top of the stretch, then rallied to catch WARBLING inside the sixteenth pole and won
going away. WARBLING bumped with DON'TTALKTOME at the start, pressed the pace outside DR. ZIC, took over from that rival on the turn and drew well
clear but couldn't match strides with the winner late. DUBAI MAJESTY stalked the pace, eased out for the stretch run and finished willingly for the show.
DON'TTALKTOME unhurried after bobbling when she bumped with WARBLING at the start, angled out for the stretch run and closed with a belated rally.
MOTHER RUTH chased the leaders three wide into the stretch and gave way. HOUR GLASS reserved in striking position off the pace, lacked a late
response. FIRST PASSAGE raced four wide and failed to menace. SARATOGA TANGO was outrun while racing four wide. DR. ZIC showed speed along
the inside to midway of the turn, then tired. GOLDEN MYSTERY steadied along the inside in the early going, then was no factor while saving ground.
REACHFORTHECASTLE raced three wide and faded.

=@ Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate
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